



Product Specification

Product Name	Delamere Dairy Steri Glass Semi Skimmed
Legal Name	Sterilised Semi-skimmed milk, 1.5 % fat
Consumer Unit Quantity	97ml e
Marketing Copy	Semi-skimmed, sterilised, homogenised milk
Delamere Product Code	DS1048
Customer Product Reference (if applicable)	

Supplier & Contact Details

Supplier	Delamere Dairy
Address	Yew Tree Farm, Bexton Lane, Knutsford, Cheshire
Country	United Kingdom
Postcode	WA16 9BH
Telephone	01565 632422
Email	info@delameredairy.co.uk
Commercial Contact	Steve O'Conner
Email	Steve@delameredairy.co.uk
Technical Contact	Alysha Mitchell
Email	alysha@delameredairy.co.uk
Operations Contact	Alan Whiston



RECEIVED

Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
4:14 pm, 18 Oct 2022

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Email	alan@delameredairy.co.uk
-------	--------------------------

Ingredients

Ingredient	% in Final Product	Grade	Country of Origin	Country of Manufacture
Cow's Milk	100	1.5% Fat	Germany	Germany

On Pack Ingredient Declaration

Milk (not required on pack)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Allergens

Allergen		Product Contains as an Intentional Ingredient / Y/N	Used on Same Equipment Y/N	Used On Same Site Y/N	Declared on Pack Y/N
Celery	Celery	N	N	N	N
	Celeriac	N	N	N	N
Crustaceans		N	N	N	N
Eggs		N	N	N	N
Fish		N	N	N	N
Gluten	Wheat	N	N	N	N
	Oat	N	Y	Y	N
	Barley	N	N	N	N
	Rye	N	N	N	N
	Spelt	N	N	N	N
	Kamut (Khorasan wheat)	N	N	N	N
Lupin		N	N	N	N
Milk		Y	Y	Y	Y
Molluscs		N	N	N	N
Peanuts		N	N	N	N
Sesame		N	N	N	N

Soya		N	N	N	N
Sulphites	Present in product >10ppm	N	N	N	N
	Present in product <10ppm	N	N	N	N
Tree Nuts (Nuts)	Almonds	N	N	N	N
	Brazil nuts	N	N	N	N
	Cashews	N	N	N	N
	Chestnuts	N	N	N	N
	Hazelnuts (filberts)	N	N	N	N
	Hickory nuts	N	N	N	N
	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	N	N	N	N
	Pecans	N	N	N	N
	Pine nuts (pinon, pignolias)	N	N	N	N
	Pistachios	N	N	N	N
	Shea nuts (shea butter)	N	N	N	N
Walnuts	N	N	N	N	
Coconut	0	N	N	N	N
Latex	0	N	N	N	N

Additives

Additive	Product Contains (Y/N)	Comments/Source	Declared on Pack Y/N
Preservatives	N	0	N
Colours	Natural Colours	0	N
	Artificial Colours	0	N
	Azo or Coal Tar dyes	0	N
Flavourings	Natural Flavourings	0	N
	Artificial Flavourings	0	N
	Flavour Enhancers	0	N
Antioxidants	N	0	N
Sweeteners	Artificial	0	N
	Aspartame	0	N
	Added Sugar	0	N
>10% Polyols (incl. Sorbitol)	N	0	N
Hydrogenated Oil/Fat	N	0	N

Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (HVP)	N	0	N
------------------------------------	---	---	---

Claims / At Risk Materials

Feature	Product Contains (Y/N)	Comments/Source	Declared on Pack Y/N
Genetically Modified (GM) Materials	N	0	N
Fermentation products and / or enzymes manufactured using genetically modified organisms	N	0	N
Ingredients of animal origin, where the animals were fed on feed or feed ingredients derived from genetically modified soya, maize or non EU rapeseed	Y	0	N
Made using gene technology	N	0	N
Product is suitable for Vegetarians	Y	0	Y
Product is suitable for Vegans	N	0	N
Product is certified as Halal	N	0	N
Product is certified as Kosher	N	0	N
Product contains Palm Oil	N	0	N
Palm Oil from a sustainable source		0	N
Product is Fairtrade	N	0	N
Product is certified as Organic	N	0	N

Specific At Risk Raw Materials					
	Supplier Name	Raw Material Country of Origin	Cert ID. Certification Y/N	ISYS Certification Y/N	Other IP Certification Scheme.
Maize/Corn & Derivatives	NA	0	0	0	0
Coffee	NA	0	0	0	0
Cocoa	NA	0	0	0	0
Coconut	NA	0	0	0	0

Soya Content	NA	0	0	0	0
--------------	----	---	---	---	---

Allergen Statement

On Pack Allergen Statement(s)

Allergy Advice: Contains Cows' Milk.

Where 'For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold' statement is to be used, specify ingredients to appear in bold:

NA - no ingredients list.

